currency exposure 9,280 2,780 2,170 14,230 12,581 2,586 1,693 16,860

The above table represents the direct assets denominated/dealt in US Dollars, Japanese
Yen and Euros. The Company holds investments which are denominated in sterling
which have significant currency exposure. These assets are not included in the above
table. The underlying currency exposure will be significantly greater.

27165 R New Star Annual Report Text Back_27165 R New Star Annual Report Text Back  27/09/2016  12:21  Page 54

Job No.: 278165 Proof Event: 3 Park Communications Ltd Alpine Way London E6 6LA
Customer: Brompton Project Title: New Star Report and Accounts 2016 T: 020 7055 6500 F: 020 7055 6600

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS
for the year ended 30th June 2016

NEW STAR INVESTMENT TRUST PLC

55

18. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND ASSOCIATED RISKS CONTINUED

(b) Currency Risk continued

Foreign currency sensitivity

During the financial year sterling depreciated by 15% against the US dollar (2015:
depreciated 8.0%), depreciated by 14.8% against the euro (2015: appreciated 13.0%) and
depreciated by 28.7% (2015: appreciated 11.1%) against the Japanese Yen.

Applying a 10% change in rate to the exposures listed above would affect net assets and
total return as follows:

2016 2016 2016 2016 2015 2015 2015 2015
US Japanese US Japanese

Dollars Euros Yen Total Dollars Euros Yen Total
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

If exchange rates
appreciated by 10% (844) (253) (197) (1,294) (1,144) (235) (154) (1,533)

If exchange rates
depreciated by 10% 1,031 309 241 1,581 1,398 287 188 1,873

It should be noted that the above illustration is based on the currency denominated/dealt
assets noted above at the year end. Exposures may be subject to change during the year
as a result of investment decisions.

(c) Interest Rate Risk

The Group will be affected by interest rate changes as it holds cash. The majority of the
Group’s investments are equity based and are not therefore subject to interest rate risk.
However, interest rate changes will have an impact on the valuation of equities, although
this forms part of other price risk, which is considered separately below.

Management of the risk

[…]

Fixed asset quoted investments at fair value
through profit or loss 77,887 66,523

The Group’s exposure to other changes in prices at 30th June on its unquoted investments
was as follows:

2016 2015
£’000 £’000

Fixed asset unquoted investments at fair value
through profit or loss 1,580 1,563

27165 R New Star Annual Report Text Back_27165 R New Star Annual Report Text Back  27/09/2016  12:21  Page 57

Job No.: 278165 Proof Event: 3 Park Communications Ltd Alpine Way London E6 6LA
Customer: Brompton Project Title: New Star Report and Accounts 2016 T: 020 7055 6500 F: 020 7055 6600

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS
for the year ended 30th June 2016

NEW STAR INVESTMENT TRUST PLC

58

18. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND ASSOCIATED RISKS CONTINUED

(d) Other Price Risk continued

Other price risk sensitivity

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the profit after taxation for the year and
the equity to an increase or decrease of 10% in the fair values of the Group’s investments.
The sensitivity analysis is based on the Group’s investments at each balance sheet date,
with all other variables held constant.

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease
in fair in fair in fair in fair
value value value value
2016 2016 2015 2015
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Effect on total return and on net assets 7,947 (7,947) 6,809 (6,809)

(e) Liquidity Risk

Liquidity risk is the possibility of failure of the Group to realise sufficient assets to meet
its financial liabilities, including outstanding commitments associated with financial
instruments.

The Group’s assets mainly comprise securities which can be readily sold to meet future
funding commitments, if necessary. Unlisted securities, which carry a higher degree of
liquidity risk form less than 2.0% (2015: 2.0%) of the investment portfolio.

All financial liabilities of the Group at the balance sheet date are payable within three months.

Management of the risk

The liquidity risk is managed by maintaining some cash or cash equivalent holdings in